### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Karthikeyan Avudaiyappan | 08/16/2013     |
| Paul G. Chan             | 08/16/2013     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Soft Machines, Inc.  |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Street Address:   | 3211 Scott Boulevard |
| Internal Address: | Suite 202            |
| City:             | Santa Clara          |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA           |
| Postal Code:      | 95054                |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13970277 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4089389069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (408)938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com
Correspondent Name: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLP

Address Line 1: 2 N. Market Street

Address Line 2: 3rd Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SMII-0203             |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Anthony C. Murabito   |
| Signature:              | /Anthony C. Murabito/ |
|                         |                       |

PATENT REEL: 031055 FRAME: 0867 \$40.00

| Date:  | 08/21/2013 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=SMII-0203_Assignment_8-19-2013# source=SMII-0203_Assignment_8-19-2013# | . •        |

PATENT REEL: 031055 FRAME: 0868

| Attorney | Docket No.: | SMII-0203 |
|----------|-------------|-----------|
|          |             |           |
|          |             |           |

# Assignment to Soft Machines, Inc.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

Karthikeyan Avudaiyappan, and Paul G. Chan

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Soft Machines, Inc. (hereinafter called SMI), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3211 Scott Boulevard, Suite 202, Santa Clara, California 95054, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ACQUIRING DATA FOR LOADS AT DIFFERENT ACCESS TIMES FROM HIERARCHICAL SOURCES USING A LOAD QUEUE AS A TEMPORARY STORAGE BUFFER AND COMPLETING THE LOAD EARLY

|  | the inventions set forth are of countries foreign there   |  |   | nd all Letters Patent of the on or therefor; or   |   |
|--|---|--|---|---|---|
| Serial No.:  | filed on  |  |   | and the inventions se   | t forth   |
| and described the which may be gran  | rein, and any and all Let<br>ited thereon or therefor;  | ters Patent of   | the United State  | and the inventions se<br>s and of countries foreign   | thereto   |
| deliver without further<br>continuation, divisional<br>successors and assign<br>States and in any cor<br>proceedings involving s | r compensation any p<br>or reissue, or other pape<br>is, the inventions describ<br>untry foreign thereto, and<br>laid inventions and in the | ower of atto<br>ers which may<br>sed in said ap-<br>nd to coopers<br>adjudication of   | rney, assignme<br>be necessary or<br>plication and all<br>ate and assist in<br>ar reexamination | cessors or assigns, to exer<br>nt, application, whether<br>desirable fully to secure to<br>patent rights therein, in the<br>n the prosecution of inte<br>of said Letters Patent provi<br>d assistance are paid by | original, SMI, its e United orference ided that |
| mortgage, license, or of   | ther agreement affecting  | the rights and   | property herein   | atives that no assignmen<br>conveyed has been made to<br>s possessed by the unders  | to others                                       |
| In witness whereof, I he   | ereunto set my hand and s   | seal:  |   | ¥ \$  |   |
| inventor's Signature:  | 人 りんだん<br>Karthikeyan Avudaiya  | Anne Carlos de C | Da Da   | te: <u>08  b  20 3</u>  | 2-01-112-10-114-01-11-0                         |
|  | Karthikeyan Avudaiya  | ppan   |   | `   |   |
| STATE OF CALLED  | <u>rwia)</u>  |  |   |   |   |
| COUNTY OF SANTA  |   | <b>~</b>   |   |   |   |
| personally appeared Kai whose name is subscriber   | d to the within instrument ar   | who proved to<br>nd acknowledge  | me on the basis of<br>d to me that he ex  | public) satisfactory evidence to be the same in his author alf of which the person acted,   | rized   |
| I certify under PENALTY correct.   | OF PERJURY under the I  | aws of the Stat  | te of California tha  | at the foregoing paragraph is   | true and  |
| Witness my hand and offi   | Ce seal.  |  | J. WILLSON Commission # 1948 Notary Public - Califo Santa Clara Count Comm. Expires Aug 21      | mia 🖁   |   |

Page 1 of 2

rev. 11/97 epn

|  |  | Attorney Do  | ocket No.: SMII-0203  |
|--|--|--|---|
| Inventor's Signature:  | Paul G. Chan   | Date   | 8/16/13   |
| STATE OF <u>CALIFORA</u><br>COUNTY OF <u>SANTA</u>   | CLARA ) SS.  |  |   |
| On <u>8 1 &amp; -</u> (Date) personally appeared <u>Pau</u> is subscribed to the within in | 2013 before me,  I.G. Chan, who proved to me on the province of the construction of th | n the basis of satisfactory evi<br>me that he executed the sam | L Notary Pablic blic) dence to be the person whose name e in his authorized capacity, and that on acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY Correct.   | OF PERJURY under the laws of   | the State of California that                                   | the foregoing paragraph is true and   |
| Witness my hand and office   | seal.  |  |   |
| Notary Public  | All and the second seco | 48 ASSESSED 1994   |   |

Page 2 of 2

rev. 11/97 epn

PATENT REEL: 031055 FRAME: 0870

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug 27, 2015